

March 3, 2023

Macoupin County Clerk Pete Duncan 201 East Main Carlinville, IL 62626

Re: Grant Agreement Amendment

This Amendment modifies the Grant Agreement between the Macoupin County Clerk ("Macoupin County") and the Center for Tech and Civic Life ("CTCL"), signed by Macoupin County on December 12, 2023, for the purpose of planning and operationalizing safe and secure election administration infrastructure in Macoupin County.

The revisions to the Grant Agreement are limited to those specified below. All other provisions of the Grant Agreement remain in effect.

Grant Disbursement Dates

CTCL and Macoupin County agree to change the second grant disbursement date from December 2023 to March 2023. As a result, the grant disbursement schedule for Macoupin County is:

Amount	\$150,000	\$350,000
Disbursement date	December 2022	March 2023

No other changes are made to the Grant Agreement.

Together, the Grant Agreement and this Amendment set out the entire agreement between CTCL and Macoupin County. They replace all previous negotiations, agreements, understandings, and representations between the parties, whether oral or in writing.

Your acceptance of this Amendment and the changes it makes to the Grant Agreement is indicated by your signature below on behalf of Grantee. Please have an authorized representative of Grantee sign below, and return a scanned copy of this letter to us by email at nareth@techandciviclife.org.

On behalf of CTCL, I extend my best wishes in your work.

Sincerely,

Tiana Epps Johnson

tiana m. johnyon

Executive Director

Center for Tech and Civic Life

GRANTEE

Title: Comb (lev k

Date: 3-3-23